GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2241
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

ACCREDITATION CARDS FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Barqg Shri Shafiqur Rahman;Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted by the Government /Commonwealth Games Organising Committee for issuing accreditation cards for the Commonwealth Games;

(b) whether there are reports of non-issuance of accreditation cards of the closing ceremony to the eligible persons including elected representatives of Central and State Legislatures;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;
(d) whether the Government has looked into the matter; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against the erring officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) The Organizing Committee, CWG-2010 has informed that the Accreditation cards were issued as per the policies laid down in the Host City Contract, Commonwealth Games Federation Manual and Accreditation Guidelines.

(b) No, Madam.
(c) Do not arise.

(d) & (e) Government has constituted a High level Committee headed by Shri V. K. Shunglu, former C& A. G.to look into the issues relating to the organizing & Conduct of the Games.
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